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Form 50-786

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
TO DISCUSS BUDGET 

The 

will hold a public meeting at 

in 

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the school district’s budget that will be 
adopted. Public participation in the discussion is invited.

Comparison of Proposed Budget with Last Year’s Budget
The applicable percentage increase or decrease (or difference) in the amount budgeted in the preceding 
fiscal year and the amount budgeted for the fiscal year that begins during the current tax year is indicated 
for each of the following expenditure categories: 

 or

 or 

 or 

The Property Tax Assistance Division at the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts provides property tax 
information and resources for taxpayers, local taxing entities, appraisal districts and appraisal review boards.

For more information, visit our website: 
comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax

50-786 • 04-17/4

 _______________________________________________________________________________
(name of school district)

 ____________________________________________________________
(time, date, year)

 _________________________________________________________________________________
(name of room, building, physical location)

___________________________________________________________________________________ .
(city, state)

Maintenance and operations _____________ % increase   ___________ % (decrease)

Debt service _____________ % increase  ___________ % (decrease)

Total expenditures _____________ % increase  ___________ % (decrease)
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General Operating Fund   

2018-19 2019-20
Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget (Decrease) Budget

  REVENUE
      Property Taxes  35,568,458  330,487        35,898,945  
      Other Local Sources 996,000        275,000        1,271,000    
      State Sources 23,047,914  861,000        23,908,914  
      Federal Sources 1,697,000    (600,000)      1,097,000    

  TOTAL REVENUE 61,309,372  866,487        62,175,859  

2018-19
Original
Budget

34,992,763   
911,000        

23,289,371   
1,697,000     

60,890,134   
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General Operating Fund   

2018-19 2019-20
Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget (Decrease) Budget

  REVENUE
      Property Taxes  35,568,458  330,487        35,898,945  
      Other Local Sources 996,000        275,000        1,271,000    
      State Sources 23,047,914  861,000        23,908,914  
      Federal Sources 1,697,000    (600,000)      1,097,000    

  TOTAL REVENUE 61,309,372  866,487        62,175,859  

2018-19
Original
Budget

34,992,763   
911,000        

23,289,371   
1,697,000     

60,890,134   



General Operating Fund   
2018-19 2018-19 2019-20
Original Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget Budget (Decrease) Budget

  EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction 33,355,547   34,529,256  64,439          34,593,695  
12 Instr Resources/Media Svcs 957,343        973,584        (1,172)           972,412        
13 Curr & Inst Staff Develop 985,487        990,871        (15,901)         974,970        
21 Instructional Leadership 1,590,631     1,574,623    6,441            1,581,064    
23 School Leadership 4,146,287     4,402,989    (14,294)         4,388,695    
31 Guidance & Counseling 2,265,258     2,275,415    (17,174)         2,258,241    
32 Social Work Services 495,830        511,441        -                511,441        
33 Health Services 548,209        586,797        (15,000)         571,797        
34 Student Transportation 2,883,209     2,910,185    500               2,910,685    
35 Food Services -                 -                -                -                
36 Extra-curricular Activities 2,028,711     2,060,709    (36,827)         2,023,882    
41 General Administration 2,035,061     2,280,684    (55,305)         2,225,379    
51 Plant Maintenance 6,335,089     6,831,212    (422,086)      6,409,126    
52 Security Services 432,917        472,298        20,281          492,579        
53 Data Processing Services 1,460,585     1,755,887    (162,281)      1,593,606    
61 Community Services 71,376           75,462          (2,500)           72,962          
71 Debt Service -                 665,000        (665,000)      -                
81 Facilities Constr/Improvements -                 765,000        (765,000)      -                
99 Other Governmental Charges 535,325        575,325        20,000          595,325        

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 60,126,865   64,236,738  (2,060,879)   62,175,859  



General Operating Fund   
2018-19 2018-19 2019-20
Original Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget Budget (Decrease) Budget

  EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction 33,355,547   34,529,256  64,439          34,593,695  
12 Instr Resources/Media Svcs 957,343        973,584        (1,172)           972,412        
13 Curr & Inst Staff Develop 985,487        990,871        (15,901)         974,970        
21 Instructional Leadership 1,590,631     1,574,623    6,441            1,581,064    
23 School Leadership 4,146,287     4,402,989    (14,294)         4,388,695    
31 Guidance & Counseling 2,265,258     2,275,415    (17,174)         2,258,241    
32 Social Work Services 495,830        511,441        -                511,441        
33 Health Services 548,209        586,797        (15,000)         571,797        
34 Student Transportation 2,883,209     2,910,185    500               2,910,685    
35 Food Services -                 -                -                -                
36 Extra-curricular Activities 2,028,711     2,060,709    (36,827)         2,023,882    
41 General Administration 2,035,061     2,280,684    (55,305)         2,225,379    
51 Plant Maintenance 6,335,089     6,831,212    (422,086)      6,409,126    
52 Security Services 432,917        472,298        20,281          492,579        
53 Data Processing Services 1,460,585     1,755,887    (162,281)      1,593,606    
61 Community Services 71,376           75,462          (2,500)           72,962          
71 Debt Service -                 665,000        (665,000)      -                
81 Facilities Constr/Improvements -                 765,000        (765,000)      -                
99 Other Governmental Charges 535,325        575,325        20,000          595,325        

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 60,126,865   64,236,738  (2,060,879)   62,175,859  
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2018-19 2019-20
Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget (Decrease) Budget

  REVENUE

  TOTAL REVENUE 61,309,372  866,487        62,175,859  

  EXPENDITURES

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 64,236,738  (2,060,879)   62,175,859  64,236,738



General Operating Fund   
2018-19 2018-19 2019-20
Original Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget Budget (Decrease) Budget

  EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction 33,355,547   34,529,256  64,439          34,593,695  
12 Instr Resources/Media Svcs 957,343        973,584        (1,172)           972,412        
13 Curr & Inst Staff Develop 985,487        990,871        (15,901)         974,970        
21 Instructional Leadership 1,590,631     1,574,623    6,441            1,581,064    
23 School Leadership 4,146,287     4,402,989    (14,294)         4,388,695    
31 Guidance & Counseling 2,265,258     2,275,415    (17,174)         2,258,241    
32 Social Work Services 495,830        511,441        -                511,441        
33 Health Services 548,209        586,797        (15,000)         571,797        
34 Student Transportation 2,883,209     2,910,185    500               2,910,685    
35 Food Services -                 -                -                -                
36 Extra-curricular Activities 2,028,711     2,060,709    (36,827)         2,023,882    
41 General Administration 2,035,061     2,280,684    (55,305)         2,225,379    
51 Plant Maintenance 6,335,089     6,831,212    (422,086)      6,409,126    
52 Security Services 432,917        472,298        20,281          492,579        
53 Data Processing Services 1,460,585     1,755,887    (162,281)      1,593,606    
61 Community Services 71,376           75,462          (2,500)           72,962          
71 Debt Service -                 665,000        (665,000)      -                
81 Facilities Constr/Improvements -                 765,000        (765,000)      -                
99 Other Governmental Charges 535,325        575,325        20,000          595,325        

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 60,126,865   64,236,738  (2,060,879)   62,175,859  
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20,000          

(2,060,879)   
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  REVENUE

  TOTAL REVENUE 61,309,372  866,487        62,175,859  

  EXPENDITURES

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 64,236,738  (2,060,879)   62,175,859  64,236,738
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Child Nutrition Fund

2018-19 2019-20
Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget (Decrease) Budget

  REVENUE
      Other Local Sources 825,000    16,000      841,000    
      State Sources 70,000       -            70,000       
      Federal Sources 3,196,210 292,790    3,489,000 

  TOTAL REVENUE 4,091,210 308,790    4,400,000 

  EXPENDITURES
35 Food Services 4,080,710 308,790    4,389,500 
51 Plant Maintenance 10,000       -            10,000       
52 Security Services 500            -            500            

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,091,210 308,790    4,400,000 
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Debt Service Fund    
2018-19 2019-20
Current Increase PROPOSED
Budget (Decrease) Budget

  REVENUE
      Property Taxes  11,781,322 1,672,700   13,454,022 
      Other Local Sources 80,000         260,000      340,000       
      State Sources 240,000       (240,000)     -               

  TOTAL REVENUE 12,101,322 1,692,700   13,794,022 

  EXPENDITURES
71 Debt Service 11,718,438 2,075,584   13,794,022 

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,718,438 2,075,584   13,794,022 
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SEGUIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
2019-20 PROPOSED BUDGET

June 18, 2019
 

General Food Debt Total
Operating Service Service All

Fund Fund Fund Funds
  REVENUE
      Property Taxes  35,898,945$         -$                    13,454,022$         49,352,967$         
      Other Local Sources 1,271,000             841,000              340,000                 2,452,000             
      State Sources 23,908,914           70,000                -                         23,978,914           
      Federal Sources 1,097,000             3,489,000           -                         4,586,000             

  TOTAL REVENUE 62,175,859$         4,400,000$         13,794,022$         80,369,881$         

  EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction 34,593,695$         -$                    -$                       34,593,695$         
12 Instr Resources/Media Svcs 972,412                 -                       -                         972,412                 
13 Curr & Inst Staff Develop 974,970                 -                       -                         974,970                 
21 Instructional Leadership 1,581,064             -                       -                         1,581,064             
23 School Leadership 4,388,695             -                       -                         4,388,695             
31 Guidance & Counseling 2,258,241             -                       -                         2,258,241             
32 Social Work Services 511,441                 -                       -                         511,441                 
33 Health Services 571,797                 -                       -                         571,797                 
34 Student Transportation 2,910,685             -                       -                         2,910,685             
35 Food Services -                         4,389,500           -                         4,389,500             
36 Extra-curricular Activities 2,023,882             -                       -                         2,023,882             
41 General Administration 2,225,379             -                       -                         2,225,379             
51 Plant Maintenance 6,409,126             10,000                -                         6,419,126             
52 Security Services 492,579                 500                      -                         493,079                 
53 Data Processing Services 1,593,606             -                       -                         1,593,606             
61 Community Services 72,962                   -                       -                         72,962                   
71 Debt Service -                         -                       13,794,022           13,794,022           
81 Facilities Constr/Improvements -                         -                       -                         -                         
99 Other Governmental Charges 595,325                 -                       -                         595,325                 

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 62,175,859$         4,400,000$         13,794,022$         80,369,881$         


Proposed budget comparisons

		SEGUIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

		2019 - 20

		BUDGET SUMMARY REPORT





						General Operating Fund						Food Service Fund						Debt Service Fund						Combined Total All Funds

						2018-19				2019-20		2018-19				2019-20		2018-19				2019-20		2018-19				2019-20

						Current		Increase		PROPOSED		Current		Increase		PROPOSED		Current		Increase		PROPOSED		Current		Increase		PROPOSED

						Budget		(Decrease)		Budget		Budget		(Decrease)		Budget		Budget		(Decrease)		Budget		Budget		(Decrease)		Budget

		  REVENUE

		      Property Taxes  				35,568,458		330,487		35,898,945		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,781,322		1,672,700		13,454,022		47,349,780		2,003,187		49,352,967

		      Other Local Sources				996,000		275,000		1,271,000		825,000		16,000		841,000		80,000		260,000		340,000		1,901,000		551,000		2,452,000

		      State Sources				23,047,914		861,000		23,908,914		70,000		- 0		70,000		240,000		(240,000)		- 0		23,357,914		621,000		23,978,914

		      Federal Sources				1,697,000		(600,000)		1,097,000		3,196,210		292,790		3,489,000				- 0				4,893,210		(307,210)		4,586,000



				  TOTAL REVENUE		61,309,372		866,487		62,175,859		4,091,210		308,790		4,400,000		12,101,322		1,692,700		13,794,022		77,501,904		2,867,977		80,369,881



		  EXPENDITURES

		11		Instruction		34,529,256		64,439		34,593,695		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		34,529,256		64,439		34,593,695

		12		Instr Resources/Media Svcs		973,584		(1,172)		972,412		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		973,584		(1,172)		972,412

		13		Curr & Inst Staff Develop		990,871		(15,901)		974,970		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		990,871		(15,901)		974,970

		21		Instructional Leadership		1,574,623		6,441		1,581,064		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,574,623		6,441		1,581,064

		23		School Leadership		4,402,989		(14,294)		4,388,695		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,402,989		(14,294)		4,388,695

		31		Guidance & Counseling		2,275,415		(17,174)		2,258,241		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,275,415		(17,174)		2,258,241

		32		Social Work Services		511,441		- 0		511,441		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		511,441		- 0		511,441

		33		Health Services		586,797		(15,000)		571,797		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		586,797		(15,000)		571,797

		34		Student Transportation		2,910,185		500		2,910,685		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,910,185		500		2,910,685

		35		Food Services		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,580,710		(191,210)		4,389,500		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,580,710		(191,210)		4,389,500

		36		Extra-curricular Activities		2,060,709		(36,827)		2,023,882		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,060,709		(36,827)		2,023,882

		41		General Administration		2,280,684		(55,305)		2,225,379		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,280,684		(55,305)		2,225,379

		51		Plant Maintenance		6,831,212		(422,086)		6,409,126		10,000		- 0		10,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		6,841,212		(422,086)		6,419,126

		52		Security Services		472,298		20,281		492,579		500		- 0		500		- 0		- 0		- 0		472,798		20,281		493,079

		53		Data Processing Services		1,755,887		(162,281)		1,593,606		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,755,887		(162,281)		1,593,606

		61		Community Services		75,462		(2,500)		72,962		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		75,462		(2,500)		72,962

		71		Debt Service		665,000		(665,000)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,718,438		2,075,584		13,794,022		12,383,438		1,410,584		13,794,022

		81		Facilities Constr/Improvements		765,000		(765,000)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		765,000		(765,000)		- 0

		99		Other Governmental Charges		575,325		20,000		595,325		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		575,325		20,000		595,325



				  TOTAL EXPENDITURES		64,236,738		(2,060,879)		62,175,859		4,591,210		(191,210)		4,400,000		11,718,438		2,075,584		13,794,022		80,546,386		(176,505)		80,369,881

				BUDGETARY SURPLUS						- 0						- 0						- 0						- 0







adopted budget posting

		SEGUIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

		2019-20 PROPOSED BUDGET

		June 18, 2019

		 

						General				Food				Debt				Total

						Operating				Service				Service				All

						Fund				Fund				Fund				Funds

		  REVENUE

		      Property Taxes  				$   35,898,945				$   - 0				$   13,454,022				$   49,352,967

		      Other Local Sources				1,271,000				841,000				340,000				2,452,000

		      State Sources				23,908,914				70,000				- 0				23,978,914

		      Federal Sources				1,097,000				3,489,000				- 0				4,586,000



				  TOTAL REVENUE		$   62,175,859				$   4,400,000				$   13,794,022				$   80,369,881



		  EXPENDITURES

		11		Instruction		$   34,593,695				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   34,593,695

		12		Instr Resources/Media Svcs		972,412				- 0				- 0				972,412

		13		Curr & Inst Staff Develop		974,970				- 0				- 0				974,970

		21		Instructional Leadership		1,581,064				- 0				- 0				1,581,064

		23		School Leadership		4,388,695				- 0				- 0				4,388,695

		31		Guidance & Counseling		2,258,241				- 0				- 0				2,258,241

		32		Social Work Services		511,441				- 0				- 0				511,441

		33		Health Services		571,797				- 0				- 0				571,797

		34		Student Transportation		2,910,685				- 0				- 0				2,910,685

		35		Food Services		- 0				4,389,500				- 0				4,389,500

		36		Extra-curricular Activities		2,023,882				- 0				- 0				2,023,882

		41		General Administration		2,225,379				- 0				- 0				2,225,379

		51		Plant Maintenance		6,409,126				10,000				- 0				6,419,126

		52		Security Services		492,579				500				- 0				493,079

		53		Data Processing Services		1,593,606				- 0				- 0				1,593,606

		61		Community Services		72,962				- 0				- 0				72,962

		71		Debt Service		- 0				- 0				13,794,022				13,794,022

		81		Facilities Constr/Improvements		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		99		Other Governmental Charges		595,325				- 0				- 0				595,325



				  TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   62,175,859				$   4,400,000				$   13,794,022				$   80,369,881
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Seguin Independent School District
Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

General Operating Fund (Excluding QZAB)
April 2019

Budget Actual  
April 1, 2019 April 30, 2019 April 1, 2019 Current Month April 30, 2019

 Amended Budget  Programmatic 
Changes  Balance Neutral  Amended Budget Year to Date Activity Year to Date

REVENUE
Local
      Property Taxes-Current 33,737,202         34,312,897            -                        -                        34,312,897             33,238,581           274,650             33,513,232             799,665             
      Property Taxes-Delinquent 922,604             922,604                -                        -                        922,604                 923,634                36,923               960,557                 -                        
      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest 332,957             332,957                -                        -                        332,957                 346,021                44,316               390,337                 -                        
      Interest Income 275,000             360,000                -                        -                        360,000                 520,300                76,233               596,533                 -                        
      Other Local Income 636,000             636,000                -                        -                        636,000                 659,578                25,771               685,350                 -                        
State 23,289,371         23,047,914            -                        -                        23,047,914             9,985,219             1,514,769          11,499,988             11,547,926         
Federal 1,697,000          1,697,000             -                        -                        1,697,000              1,506,313             (20,840)              1,485,474              211,526             

REVENUE 60,890,134         61,309,372            -                        -                        61,309,372             47,179,647           1,951,822          49,131,470             12,559,118         

EXPENSE
11 -  Instruction 33,355,547         33,984,814            550,000             (5,558)                34,529,256             19,115,598           2,613,549          21,729,147             12,800,109         
12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs 957,343             973,584                -                        -                        973,584                 540,092                73,686               613,778                 359,806             
13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development 985,487             977,065                -                        13,806               990,871                 559,766                66,988               626,753                 364,118             
21 -  Instructional Leadership 1,590,631          1,573,119             -                        1,504                 1,574,623              1,043,952             108,559             1,152,511              422,112             
23 -  School Leadership 4,146,287          4,391,563             12,000               (574)                  4,402,989              2,808,902             339,190             3,148,092              1,254,897          
31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services 2,265,258          2,278,366             -                        (2,951)                2,275,415              1,341,136             158,783             1,499,918              775,497             
32 -  Social Work Services 495,830             511,441                -                        -                        511,441                 333,007                36,191               369,199                 142,242             
33 -  Health Services 548,209             586,797                -                        -                        586,797                 328,363                43,529               371,892                 214,905             
34 -  Student Transportation 2,883,209          2,910,685             -                        (500)                  2,910,185              1,937,657             218,007             2,155,664              754,521             
35 -  Food Service -                        -                           -                        -                        -                            -                          -                        -                            -                        
36 -  Co-curricular Activities 2,028,711          2,066,980             -                        (6,271)                2,060,709              1,355,619             153,357             1,508,977              551,732             
41 -  General Administration 2,035,061          2,283,210             -                        (2,526)                2,280,684              1,575,052             184,243             1,759,295              521,389             
51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,335,089          6,890,142             -                        (58,930)              6,831,212              4,456,010             657,107             5,113,117              1,718,095          
52 -  Security & Monitoring Services 432,917             457,579                -                        14,719               472,298                 305,674                50,433               356,107                 116,191             
53 -  Data Services 1,460,585          1,588,606             120,000             47,281               1,755,887              1,073,210             81,759               1,154,969              600,918             
61 -  Community Services 71,376               75,462                  -                        -                        75,462                   14,362                 876                    15,238                   60,224               
71 -  Debt Services -                        665,000                -                        -                        665,000                 665,000                -                        665,000                 -                        
81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction -                        765,000                -                        -                        765,000                 98,940                 98,940               197,880                 567,120             
99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs) 535,325             575,325                -                        -                        575,325                 426,019                -                        426,019                 149,306             

EXPENSE 60,126,865         63,554,738            682,000             -                        64,236,738             37,978,359           4,885,196          42,863,555             21,373,183         

REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE 763,269$           (2,245,366)$          (682,000)$          -$                      (2,927,366)$           9,201,289             (2,933,374)         6,267,915              (8,814,065)$       

     Other Sources -                        -                           682,000             -                        682,000                 -                          -                        -                            
     Other Uses -                        -                           -                        -                        -                            -                          -                        -                            

OTHER SOURCES AND USES -$                  -$                     682,000$           -$                  682,000$               -$                     -$                  -$                      

RESULT OF ACTIVITIES 763,269$           (2,245,366)$          -$                      -$                      (2,245,366)$           9,201,289$           (2,933,374)$       6,267,915$             

Additional Information to the Reader
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance: PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance Test per Board Policy CE (LOCAL):

18 - 19 Beginning Unassigned Fund Balance (Schedule C-1 (Audited)) 25,905,913$      Amended Budget Expense (official test will use actuals at year end) 64,236,738        
Less: Non-Operating Expenses

18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Revenue Over/(Under) Expense 6,267,915$           Reserved for Encumbrances from Prior Year -$                      
18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Other Sources and Uses -$                     Assigned for 18-19 QZAB Payment (665,000)$              
18 - 19 Budget Remaining Revenue Over/(Under) Expense (8,814,065)$          Assigned for Uniforms, Travel, Defibrillators (99,000)$               

Assigned for Time clocks, Vehicles, Barnes Sidewalk (350,850)$              
18 - 19 Estimated Year End Result of Activities (2,546,151)$       Assigned for Pre-Construction Costs, Matador Stadium (900,000)$              
* 18 - 19 Estimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance (Unaudited) 23,359,762$       Assigned for Saegert Preparation for F.Y. 19-20 Operations (230,516)$              

Total Non-Operating Expenses (2,245,366)$       
18 - 19 Budgeted Operating Expense (official test will use actuals at year end) 61,991,372$      
25% Unassigned Fund Balance Criteria as per Board Policy CE (LOCAL) 25%
18 - 19 Minimum Unassigned Fund Balance 15,497,843$      

* 18 - 19 Estimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance (Unaudited) 23,359,762$       
Projected Unassigned Fund Balance Over/(Under) CE (LOCAL) Requirement 7,861,919$        

 Adopted Budget 
 Proposed Amendment(s)  Budget 

Remaining 


Budg Amndmts & Fin Stmts-GOF

		Seguin Independent School District

		Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

		General Operating Fund (Combined with QZAB)

		April 2019



																								Seguin Independent School District

				Budget										Actual						 				Summary Report for General Operating Fund excluding QZAB funding

				Adopted Budget		April 1, 2019		Proposed Amendment(s)
Proposed Amendments				April 30, 2019		April 1, 2019		Current Month		April 30, 2019		Budget Remaining				For the Month of April 2019

						Amended Budget		Programmatic Changes		Balance Neutral		Amended Budget		Year to Date		Activity		Year to Date										April 1, 2019				April 30, 2019		FY 18-19		Budget

		REVENUE																								FY 18-19		YTD		Proposed 		Proposed		YTD		Balance		FY 18-19

		Local																						Expenditures by Object		Adopted Budget		Amended Budget		Amendments		Amended Budget		Actual		Remaining		% YTD

		      Property Taxes-Current 		33,737,202		34,312,897		-		-		34,312,897		33,238,581		274,650		33,513,232		799,665				6100 -  Salaries		47,564,050		48,548,855		(3,478)		48,545,377		34,280,416		14,264,961		70.62%

		      Property Taxes-Delinquent		922,604		922,604		-		-		922,604		923,634		36,923		960,557		-				6144 -   TRS On-Behalf Payments		3,112,000		3,112,000		- 0		3,112,000		- 0		3,112,000		0.00%

		      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest		332,957		332,957		-		-		332,957		346,021		44,316		390,337		-				6200 -   Purchased & Contracted Services		4,997,035		6,190,570		(26,775)		6,163,795		4,054,680		2,109,115		65.78%

		      Interest Income		275,000		380,000		-		-		380,000		541,609		78,045		619,654		-				6300 -   Supplies & Materials		2,833,484		3,095,674		697,391		3,793,065		2,303,597		1,489,468		60.73%

		      Other Local Income		636,000		636,000		-		-		636,000		659,578		25,771		685,350		-				6400 -   Other Operating Costs		1,115,504		1,209,725		4,862		1,214,587		876,004		338,583		72.12%

		State		23,289,371		23,047,914		-		-		23,047,914		9,985,219		1,514,769		11,499,988		11,547,926				6500 -   Debt Service		- 0		665,000		- 0		665,000		665,000		- 0		100.00%

		Federal		1,697,000		1,697,000		-		-		1,697,000		1,506,313		(20,840)		1,485,474		211,526				6600 -   Capital Outlay		504,792		732,914		10,000		742,914		683,857		59,057		92.05%



		REVENUE		60,890,134		61,329,372		-		-		61,329,372		47,200,956		1,953,635		49,154,591		12,559,118				Total Expenditures for General Operating Fund		60,126,865		63,554,738		682,000		64,236,738		42,863,555		21,373,183		66.73%



		EXPENSE																						   Other Uses		-		-		-		-

		11 -  Instruction		33,355,547		34,035,561		550,000		(5,558)		34,580,003		19,166,343		2,613,549		21,779,892		12,800,111

		12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs		957,343		973,584		-		-		973,584		540,092		73,686		613,778		359,806				Total Expenditures		60,126,865		63,554,738		682,000		64,236,738		42,863,555		21,373,183		66.73%

		13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development		985,487		977,065		-		13,806		990,871		559,766		66,988		626,753		364,118

		21 -  Instructional Leadership		1,590,631		1,586,370		-		1,504		1,587,874		1,057,203		108,559		1,165,762		422,112

		23 -  School Leadership		4,146,287		4,391,563		12,000		(574)		4,402,989		2,808,902		339,190		3,148,092		1,254,897

		31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services		2,265,258		2,278,366		-		(2,951)		2,275,415		1,341,136		158,783		1,499,918		775,497

		32 -  Social Work Services		495,830		511,441		-		-		511,441		333,007		36,191		369,199		142,242				Seguin Independent School District

		33 -  Health Services		548,209		586,797		-		-		586,797		328,363		43,529		371,892		214,905				Summary Report for Food Service

		34 -  Student Transportation		2,883,209		2,910,685		-		(500)		2,910,185		1,937,657		218,007		2,155,664		754,521				For the Month of April 2019

		35 -  Food Service		-		-				-		-		-		-		-		-								April 1, 2019				April 30, 2019		FY 18-19		Budget

		36 -  Co-curricular Activities		2,028,711		2,066,980		-		(6,271)		2,060,709		1,355,619		153,357		1,508,977		551,732						FY 18-19		YTD		Proposed 		Proposed		YTD		Balance		FY 18-19

		41 -  General Administration		2,035,061		2,283,210		-		(2,526)		2,280,684		1,575,052		184,243		1,759,295		521,389				Expenditures by Object		Adopted Budget		Amended Budget		Amendments		Amended Budget		Actual		Remaining		% YTD

		51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations		6,335,089		7,851,891		-		(42,600)		7,809,291		4,846,154		662,824		5,508,978		2,300,313				6100 -  Salaries		1,880,000		1,727,643		- 0		1,727,643		1,243,377		484,266		71.97%

		52 -  Security & Monitoring Services		432,917		457,579		-		14,719		472,298		305,674		50,433		356,107		116,191				6144 -   TRS On-Behalf Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.00%

		53 -  Data Services		1,460,585		1,588,606		120,000		47,281		1,755,887		1,073,210		81,759		1,154,969		600,918				6200 -   Purchased & Contracted Services		158,600		113,000		(10,000)		103,000		63,571		39,429		61.72%

		61 -  Community Services		71,376		75,462		-		-		75,462		14,362		876		15,238		60,224				6300 -   Supplies & Materials		1,872,516		2,096,716		- 0		2,096,716		1,881,066		215,650		89.71%

		71 -  Debt Services		-		665,000		-		-		665,000		665,000		-		665,000		-				6400 -   Other Operating Costs		43,000		49,000		10,000		59,000		44,030		14,970		74.63%

		81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction		-		1,617,651		-		(16,330)		1,601,321		690,033		98,940		788,973		812,348				6500 -   Debt Service		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.00%

		99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs)		535,325		575,325		-		-		575,325		426,019		-		426,019		149,306				6600 -   Capital Outlay		137,094		604,851		- 0		604,851		203,073		401,778		33.57%



		EXPENSE		60,126,865		65,433,136		682,000		-		66,115,136		39,023,592		4,890,914		43,914,506		22,200,630				Total Expenditures for Food Service		4,091,210		4,591,210		- 0		4,591,210		3,435,117		1,156,093		74.82%



		REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE		$   763,269		$   (4,103,764)		$   (682,000)		$   -		$   (4,785,764)		8,177,364		(2,937,279)		5,240,086		(9,641,513)				   Other Uses		-		-		-		-



		     Other Sources		-		-		682,000		-		682,000		-		-		-						Total Expenditures		4,091,210		4,591,210		- 0		4,591,210		3,435,117		1,156,093		74.82%

		     Other Uses		-		-		-		-		-				-

		OTHER SOURCES AND USES		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   682,000		$   - 0		$   682,000		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																								Hide these columns for Board Presentation

		RESULT OF ACTIVITIES		$   763,269		$   (4,103,764)		$   -		$   -		$   (4,103,764)		$   8,177,364		$   (2,937,279)		$   5,240,086

		* NOTES TO THE READER: 

		The negative "Result of Activities" for the current amended budget is the result of four items as follows (1,114,850(a) + 900,000(b)+230,516(c)+1,858,398(d) = 4,103,764):

		a.  The July budget amendment of $1,114,850 for Assigned Fund Balance items as approved by the School Board on June 19, 2018 and reflected in the 2017-18 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report.

		b.  The January budget amendment of $900,000 for Assigned Fund Balance items as approved by the School Board on January 22, 2019 for Pre-Construction costs related to Matador Stadium.

		c.  The March budget amendment of $230,516 for Assigned Fund Balance items as approved by the School Board on March 26, 2019 for Saegert Campus transition of operations costs.

		d.  The budgeted expenditure of available unspent QZAB proceeds as of the start of fiscal year 2018-19 in the amount of $1,858,398.  No QZAB revenue is budgeted for the current year as bond proceeds were recorded in fiscal year 16-17.  The current year projected QZAB revenue from interest earnings is budgeted based on actual earnings to date for the year.



SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		As of May 28, 2019




GOF  excluding Fund 161

		Seguin Independent School District

		Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

		General Operating Fund (Excluding QZAB)

		April 2019





				Budget										Actual						 

				Adopted Budget		April 1, 2019		Proposed Amendment(s)
Proposed Amendments				April 30, 2019		April 1, 2019		Current Month		April 30, 2019		Budget Remaining

						Amended Budget		Programmatic Changes		Balance Neutral		Amended Budget		Year to Date		Activity		Year to Date

		REVENUE

		Local

		      Property Taxes-Current 		33,737,202		34,312,897		-		-		34,312,897		33,238,581		274,650		33,513,232		799,665

		      Property Taxes-Delinquent		922,604		922,604		-		-		922,604		923,634		36,923		960,557		-

		      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest		332,957		332,957		-		-		332,957		346,021		44,316		390,337		-

		      Interest Income		275,000		360,000		-		-		360,000		520,300		76,233		596,533		-

		      Other Local Income		636,000		636,000		-		-		636,000		659,578		25,771		685,350		-

		State		23,289,371		23,047,914		-		-		23,047,914		9,985,219		1,514,769		11,499,988		11,547,926

		Federal		1,697,000		1,697,000		-		-		1,697,000		1,506,313		(20,840)		1,485,474		211,526



		REVENUE		60,890,134		61,309,372		-		-		61,309,372		47,179,647		1,951,822		49,131,470		12,559,118



		EXPENSE

		11 -  Instruction		33,355,547		33,984,814		550,000		(5,558)		34,529,256		19,115,598		2,613,549		21,729,147		12,800,109

		12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs		957,343		973,584		-		-		973,584		540,092		73,686		613,778		359,806

		13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development		985,487		977,065		-		13,806		990,871		559,766		66,988		626,753		364,118

		21 -  Instructional Leadership		1,590,631		1,573,119		-		1,504		1,574,623		1,043,952		108,559		1,152,511		422,112

		23 -  School Leadership		4,146,287		4,391,563		12,000		(574)		4,402,989		2,808,902		339,190		3,148,092		1,254,897

		31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services		2,265,258		2,278,366		-		(2,951)		2,275,415		1,341,136		158,783		1,499,918		775,497

		32 -  Social Work Services		495,830		511,441		-		-		511,441		333,007		36,191		369,199		142,242

		33 -  Health Services		548,209		586,797		-		-		586,797		328,363		43,529		371,892		214,905

		34 -  Student Transportation		2,883,209		2,910,685		-		(500)		2,910,185		1,937,657		218,007		2,155,664		754,521

		35 -  Food Service		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		36 -  Co-curricular Activities		2,028,711		2,066,980		-		(6,271)		2,060,709		1,355,619		153,357		1,508,977		551,732

		41 -  General Administration		2,035,061		2,283,210		-		(2,526)		2,280,684		1,575,052		184,243		1,759,295		521,389

		51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations		6,335,089		6,890,142		-		(58,930)		6,831,212		4,456,010		657,107		5,113,117		1,718,095

		52 -  Security & Monitoring Services		432,917		457,579		-		14,719		472,298		305,674		50,433		356,107		116,191

		53 -  Data Services		1,460,585		1,588,606		120,000		47,281		1,755,887		1,073,210		81,759		1,154,969		600,918

		61 -  Community Services		71,376		75,462		-		-		75,462		14,362		876		15,238		60,224

		71 -  Debt Services		-		665,000		-		-		665,000		665,000		-		665,000		-

		81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction		-		765,000		-		-		765,000		98,940		98,940		197,880		567,120

		99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs)		535,325		575,325		-		-		575,325		426,019		-		426,019		149,306



		EXPENSE		60,126,865		63,554,738		682,000		-		64,236,738		37,978,359		4,885,196		42,863,555		21,373,183



		REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE		$   763,269		$   (2,245,366)		$   (682,000)		$   -		$   (2,927,366)		9,201,289		(2,933,374)		6,267,915		$   (8,814,065)



		     Other Sources		-		-		682,000		-		682,000		-		-		-

		     Other Uses		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		OTHER SOURCES AND USES		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   682,000		$   - 0		$   682,000		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		RESULT OF ACTIVITIES		$   763,269		$   (2,245,366)		$   -		$   -		$   (2,245,366)		$   9,201,289		$   (2,933,374)		$   6,267,915



		Additional Information to the Reader

		PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance:								PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance Test per Board Policy CE (LOCAL):

		18 - 19 Beginning Unassigned Fund Balance (Schedule C-1 (Audited))						$   25,905,913		Amended Budget Expense (official test will use actuals at year end)										64,236,738

										Less: Non-Operating Expenses

		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Revenue Over/(Under) Expense				$   6,267,915				Reserved for Encumbrances from Prior Year								$   - 0

		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Other Sources and Uses				$   - 0				Assigned for 18-19 QZAB Payment								$   (665,000)

		18 - 19 Budget Remaining Revenue Over/(Under) Expense				$   (8,814,065)				Assigned for Uniforms, Travel, Defibrillators								$   (99,000)

										Assigned for Time clocks, Vehicles, Barnes Sidewalk								$   (350,850)

		18 - 19 Estimated Year End Result of Activities						$   (2,546,151)		Assigned for Pre-Construction Costs, Matador Stadium								$   (900,000)

		* 18 - 19 Estimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance (Unaudited)						$   23,359,762		Assigned for Saegert Preparation for F.Y. 19-20 Operations								$   (230,516)

										Total Non-Operating Expenses										$   (2,245,366)

										18 - 19 Budgeted Operating Expense (official test will use actuals at year end)										$   61,991,372

										25% Unassigned Fund Balance Criteria as per Board Policy CE (LOCAL)										25%

										18 - 19 Minimum Unassigned Fund Balance										$   15,497,843



										* 18 - 19 Estimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance (Unaudited)										$   23,359,762

										Projected Unassigned Fund Balance Over/(Under) CE (LOCAL) Requirement										$   7,861,919









		* NOTE TO THE READER: 

		The July budget amendment of $1,114,850 represents the Assigned Fund Balance items as approved by the School Board on June 19, 2018. 



SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		As of May 28, 2019




GOF fund 161 ONLY

		Seguin Independent School District

		Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

		General Operating Fund (Qualified Zone Academy Bonds only)

		April 2019





				Budget										Actual						 

				Adopted Budget		April 1, 2019		Proposed Amendment(s)
Proposed Amendments				April 30, 2019		April 1, 2019		Current Month		April 30, 2019		Budget Remaining

						Amended Budget		Programmatic Changes		Balance Neutral		Amended Budget		Year to Date		Activity		Year to Date

		REVENUE

		Local

		      Property Taxes-Current 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		      Property Taxes-Delinquent		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		      Interest Income		-		20,000		-		-		20,000		21,309		1,813		23,122		-

		      Other Local Income		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		State		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		Federal		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-



		REVENUE		-		20,000		-		-		20,000		21,309		1,813		23,122		-



		EXPENSE

		11 -  Instruction		-		50,747		-		-		50,747		50,745		-		50,745		2

		12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		21 -  Instructional Leadership		-		13,251		-		-		13,251		13,251		-		13,251		-

		23 -  School Leadership		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		32 -  Social Work Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		33 -  Health Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		34 -  Student Transportation		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		35 -  Food Service		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		36 -  Co-curricular Activities		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		41 -  General Administration		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations		-		961,749		-		16,330		978,079		390,144		5,717		395,862		582,217

		52 -  Security & Monitoring Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		53 -  Data Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		61 -  Community Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		71 -  Debt Services		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

		81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction		-		852,651		-		(16,330)		836,321		591,093		-		591,093		245,228

		99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs)		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-



		EXPENSE		-		1,878,398		-		-		1,878,398		1,045,233		5,717		1,050,951		827,447



		REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE		$   -		$   (1,858,398)		$   -		$   -		$   (1,858,398)		(1,023,924)		(3,905)		(1,027,829)		$   (827,447)



		     Other Sources		-		-		-		-		-

		     Other Uses		-		-		-		-		-

		OTHER SOURCES AND USES		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		RESULT OF ACTIVITIES		$   -		$   (1,858,398)		$   -		$   -		$   (1,858,398)		$   (1,023,924)		$   (3,905)		$   (1,027,829)



								Fund Balance Disclosure 

		* NOTE TO THE READER: 

		The budgeted expenditure of available unspent QZAB proceeds as of the start of fiscal year 2018-19 in the amount of $1,858,398.  No QZAB revenue is budgeted for the current year as bond proceeds were recorded in fiscal year 16-17.  The current year projected QZAB revenue from interest earnings is budgeted based on actual earnings to date for the year.

								Beginning Assigned for Construction QZAB Proceeds				$   7,281,222



								17-18 Beginning Fund Balance						$   7,281,222

								Year to Date Result of Activities						$   (1,023,924)

								LESS Remaining Fund Balance Reserved and Assigned						$   (6,257,298)





								* 17-18 Estimated Current Fund Balance						$   - 0















SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		As of May 28, 2019





Budgt Amend Detail-GOF

		Seguin Independent School District												Budget Report -  Attachment 1

		Budget Amendment Detail For General Operating Fund												28-May-2019

		April, 2019

										 

		Revenues:



										    Total Revenue Increase (Decrease)				$   - 0



		Expenditures: 



				BUA 541						Transfer In from Bond Fund To Close out 2014/2015 program

										Function 11 Technology Supplies and Equipment		$   550,000



										Function 23 Technology Supplies		$   12,000



										Function 53 Technology Supplies and Equipment		$   120,000



										    Total Expenditures Increase (Decrease)				$   682,000



		Other Sources:



				BUA 541						Erate and Bond balances budgeted		$   682,000





										    Total Other Sources Increase (Decrease)				$   682,000



















&7SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		&7As of May 28, 2019




Budg Amndmts & Fin Stmts-FS

		Seguin Independent School District

		Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

		Child Nutrition Fund

		April 2019





				Budget										Actual						 

				Adopted Budget		April 1, 2019		Proposed Amendment(s)
Proposed Amendments				April 30, 2019		April 1, 2019		Current Month		April 30, 2019		Budget Remaining

						Amended Budget		Programmatic Changes		Balance Neutral		Amended Budget		Year to Date		Activity		Year to Date

		REVENUE

		Local

		      Property Taxes-Current 														

		      Property Taxes-Delinquent														

		      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest														

		      Interest Income		15,000		15,000		-		-		15,000		22,884		2,927		25,812		-

		      Other Local Income		810,000		810,000		-		-		810,000		640,290		92,884		733,174		76,826

		State		70,000		70,000		-		-		70,000		60,588		19,817		80,406		-

		Federal		3,196,210		3,196,210		-		-		3,196,210		2,681,072		410,894		3,091,966		104,244



		REVENUE		4,091,210		4,091,210		-		-		4,091,210		3,404,834		526,523		3,931,357		181,070



		EXPENSE

		11 -  Instruction

		12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs

		13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development

		21 -  Instructional Leadership

		23 -  School Leadership

		31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services

		32 -  Social Work Services

		33 -  Health Services

		34 -  Student Transportation

		35 -  Food Service		4,080,710		4,580,710				-		4,580,710		2,942,028		485,917		3,427,946		1,152,764

		36 -  Co-curricular Activities														

		41 -  General Administration														

		51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations		10,000		10,000				-		10,000		6,440		507		6,947		3,053

		52 -  Security & Monitoring Services		500		500		-		-		500		204		20		224		276

		53 -  Data Services

		61 -  Community Services

		71 -  Debt Services

		81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction

		99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs)



		EXPENSE		4,091,210		4,591,210		-		-		4,591,210		2,948,672		486,444		3,435,117		1,156,093



		REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE		$   -		$   (500,000)		$   -		$   -		$   (500,000)		456,162		40,078		496,240		(975,023)



		     Other Sources		-		-		-		-		-

		     Other Uses		-		-		-		-		-

		OTHER SOURCES AND USES		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		RESULT OF ACTIVITIES		$   -		$   (500,000)		$   -		$   -		$   (500,000)		$   456,162		$   40,078		$   496,240

		Additional Information to the Reader

		PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance:

		18 - 19 Beginning Fund Balance (Audited)

		Unassigned						$   1,145,845

		Non Spendable-Inventory						$   23,866

		Total 18 - 19 Beginning Fund Balance (Audited)								$   1,169,711



		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Revenue Over/(Under) Expense						$   496,240

		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Other Sources and Uses						$   - 0

		18 - 19 Budget Remaining Revenue Over/(Under) Expense						$   (975,023)

		18 - 19 Estimated Year End Result of Activities								$   (478,783)



		18 - 19 Estimated Ending Fund Balance (Unaudited)								$   690,928





SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		As of May 28, 2019





Budg Amend Detail-FS

		Seguin Independent School District														Budget Report -  Attachment 1

		Budget Amendment Detail For Child Nutrition Fund														28-May-2019

		April, 2019

										 





		Revenues:





										    Total Revenue Increase (Decrease)						$   - 0



		Expenditures: 





										    Total Expenditures Increase (Decrease)						$   - 0





















&7SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		&7As of May 28, 2019




Budg Amndmts & Fin Stmts-Debt 

		Seguin Independent School District

		Proposed Budget Amendments and Financial Statements

		Debt Service Fund

		April 2019





				Budget										Actual						 

				Adopted Budget		April 1, 2019		Proposed Amendment(s)
Proposed Amendments				April 30, 2019		April 1, 2019		Current Month		April 30, 2019		Budget Remaining

						Amended Budget		Progammatic Changes		Balance Neutral		Amended Budget		Year to Date		Activity		Year to Date

		REVENUE

		Local

		      Property Taxes-Current 		11,431,322		11,431,322		-		-		11,431,322		11,624,315		93,167		11,717,482		-

		      Property Taxes-Delinquent		250,000		250,000		-		-		250,000		298,989		11,568		310,557		-

		      Property Taxes-Penalty & Interest		100,000		100,000		-		-		100,000		107,057		13,923		120,980		-

		      Interest Income		80,000		80,000		-		-		80,000		116,222		21,487		137,710		-

		      Other Local Income														

		State		240,000		240,000		-		-		240,000		239,722		-		239,722		278

		Federal														



		REVENUE		12,101,322		12,101,322		-		-		12,101,322		12,386,304		140,146		12,526,450		278



		EXPENSE

		11 -  Instruction														

		12 -  Instructional Resources & Media Svcs														

		13 -  Curr & Instructional Staff Development														

		21 -  Instructional Leadership														

		23 -  School Leadership														

		31 -  Guidance & Counseling Services														

		32 -  Social Work Services														

		33 -  Health Services														

		34 -  Student Transportation														

		35 -  Food Service														

		36 -  Co-curricular Activities														

		41 -  General Administration														

		51 -  Plant Maintenance & Operations														

		52 -  Security & Monitoring Services														

		53 -  Data Services														

		61 -  Community Services														

		71 -  Debt Services		11,718,438		11,718,438		-		-		11,718,438		10,310,770		1,407,170		11,717,940		498

		81 -  Facilities Acquisition & Construction														

		99 -  Intergovernmental Charges (Appraisal Servs)														



		EXPENSE		11,718,438		11,718,438		-		-		11,718,438		10,310,770		1,407,170		11,717,940		498



		REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSE		$   382,884		$   382,884		$   -		$   -		$   382,884		2,075,534		(1,267,024)		808,510		$   (220)



		     Other Sources		-		-		-		-		-

		     Other Uses		-		-		-		-		-

		OTHER SOURCES AND USES		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		RESULT OF ACTIVITIES		$   382,884		$   382,884		$   -		$   -		$   382,884		$   2,075,534		$   (1,267,024)		$   808,510



		Additional Information to the Reader

		PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE - Fund Balance:

		18 - 19 Beginning Fund Balance (Audited)

		Total 18 - 19 Beginning Fund Balance (Audited)								$   9,403,415



		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Revenue Over/(Under) Expense						$   808,510

		18 - 19 Actual Year to Date Other Sources and Uses						$   - 0

		18 - 19 Budget Remaining Revenue Over/(Under) Expense						$   (220)

		18 - 19 Estimated Year End Result of Activities								$   808,290



		18 - 19 Estimated Ending Fund Balance (Unaudited)								$   10,211,705





SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		As of May 28, 2019




Budg Amend Detail-Debt Serv

		Seguin Independent School District														Budget Report - Attachment 1

		Budget Amendment Detail For Debt Service Fund														28-May-2019

		April, 2019

										 





		Revenues:





										    Total Revenue Increase (Decrease)						$   - 0



		Expenditures: 





										    Total Expenditures Increase (Decrease)						$   - 0

































&7SOURCE:  SISD Financial Records		&7As of May 28, 2019
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	SchoolDistrict: Seguin Independent School District
	Time: 6:00 p.m., June 18, 2019 
	Location: Seguin ISD Board Room, 1221 E. Kingsbury St.
	CityState: Seguin, Texas 
	IncreaseMainenance: 1.4233
	DecreaseMainenance: 
	IncreaseDebt: 13.9877
	DecreaseDebt: 
	IncreaseTotal: 15.401
	DecreaseTotal: 


